

**Civil Revision No. 51 of 2021**

19.10.2021 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Bhalla, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Record of learned Courts below stands received in terms of order dated 14.09.2021.

Learned counsel representing the parties pray for and are granted two weeks' time to inspect the record. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**

**19<sup>th</sup> October, 2021**  
(Shankar)