

Bhesh Ram Mehta vs. Shiv Singh and others

CR No.51 of 2021

30.06.2022 Present Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.2

Mr. Manoj Rana, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel representing respondent No.3 states that as per the instructions imparted to him, respondent No.3 has expired. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file appropriate application for bringing on record the LRs of aforesaid deceased respondent. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

30th June, 2022
(shankar)