

Bhesh Ram Mehta Vs. Shiv Singh and others.

Civil Revision No. 51 of 2021

21.4.2025 Present: Ms.Anchal, Advocate, vice Mr.Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Respondents No. 1 (a) to 1(g) and 4(a) already ex parte.

Mr.Pranav Shyam, Advocate, vice Mr.Karun Negi Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Respondent No. 3 is stated to have expired.

Appropriate steps on account of death of respondent No. 3 have not been taken since June, 2022. Be taken within two weeks, positively, failing which Revision Petition shall be liable to be dismissed for non prosecution.

List for further orders on **21st May, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

21st April, 2025
(Keshav)