

Bhesh Ram Mehta and others vs. Shiv Singh  
and others

Civil Revision No. 51 of 2021

21.05.2025 Present: Mr.Harshit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.Ajeet  
Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the  
petitioners.

Respondents No.1(a) to 1(g) and 4(a) are ex  
parte.

Mr.Karun Negi, Advocate, for respondent  
No.2.

Respondent No.3 is stated to have expired.

Application filed for substitution of deceased  
respondent No.3 is lying under objection.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that  
objections have been removed and application stands refiled.  
Be taken on record, if in order.

Copy of application stands supplied to learned  
counsel for the appearing respondent. Reply thereto, as  
prayed, be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration on 27.06.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

May 21, 2025  
(Purohit)