

Bhesh Ram Mehta vs. Shiv Singh

Civil Revision No. 51 of 2021

27.06.2025 Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Respondents No.1(a) to 1(g) and 4(a) are ex-parte.

Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Respondent No.3 is stated to have expired.

CMP(M) No. 1031 of 2025

Notice to proposed respondents/legal heirs of deceased respondent No.3, mentioned in para 2 of this application, returnable on next date, be issued on taking steps within one week.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.2, if any, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on ***9th September, 2025.***

June 27, 2025
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge