

03.11.2025 Present: None.

Notice issued to respondent No. 3(b)-Sh. Joginder Singh for today has been received back after validly served. However, none is present on his behalf. Therefore, said respondent is proceeded against *ex parte*.

POA on behalf of respondents No. 3(a), 3(c) to 3(e) by Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate is awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

03.11.2025

(Vriti)