

**Bhesh Ram Mehta and others vs. Shiv Singh
(deceased) through LRs. and others**

Civil Revision No.51 of 2021

18.12.2025 Present:

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondents No.1(a) to 1(g) and 4(a) are ex parte.

Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Shivank Singh Pant, Advocate, for respondents
No.3(a) and 3(c) to 3(e).

Respondent No.3(b) is already ex parte.

As jointly prayed, list after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

18th December, 2025
Tarun