

**Bhesh Ram Mehta and others vs. Shiv Singh
(deceased) through LRs. and others**

Civil Revision No.51 of 2021

13.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ruchirangad Singh, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioners.

Respondents No.1(a) to 1(g) and 4(a) are *ex parte*.

Ms. Swati Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents.

Respondent No.3(b) is already *ex parte*.

Learned proxy counsel for the parties prays for an adjournment.

At their request, list the matter on **10.04.2026**.

March 13, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**