

**Bhesh Ram Mehta and others vs. Shiv Singh  
(deceased) through LRs and others**

**Civil Revision No.51 of 2021**

10.04.2026 Present: Mr.Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr.Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate for the petitioner.

Respondents No.1(a) to 1(g), 3(b) and 4(a) ex-parte.

Mr.Karun Negi, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Mr.Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate for respondents No.3(a) and 3(c) to 3(e).

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

April 10, 2026  
(naveen)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**